

D  
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27713/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in WA No. 1845/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.D.,KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.J.FRANCIS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv. for  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the respondent, as a last opportunity, two weeks' time is  
granted to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed  
within two weeks' time thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master