

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27713/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in WA No. 1845/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.D.,KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.J.FRANCIS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, further two weeks' time is
granted for filing rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master